STATE OF ALABAMA PERRY COUNTY, ALABAMA

EMERGENCY COMMISSION MEETING April 10, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE PERRY COUNTY COMMISSION MET in for an emergency meeting on Friday, April 10, 2020 at 10:00 A.M. at the Albert Turner, Sr. Courthouse Annex in the commission courtroom and via videoconference. Invocation by Albert Turner. Roll call was called to establish a quorum. District #1: Present; District #2: Absent; District #3: Present (via videoconference); District #4: Present; District #5: Present (via videoconference).

Motion by Commissioner Harrison and seconded by Commissioner Turner to adopt agenda for emergency meeting. **Motion carried**.

Motion by Commissioner Turner and seconded by Commissioner Harrison to receive grant from Ala-Tom of \$600.00 to purchase protective gear to distribute to employees and the general public with approximate cost of \$425 for N95 masks, sanitizer and gloves and \$575 for surgical masks. **Motion carried.**

EMA director discussed bus conversion for triage of patients and also the Alabama Dept of Public Health are requesting possible locations for a mass grave in Perry County.

Motion by Albert Turner and seconded by Brett Harrison to allow the public entrance into the courthouse with mandatory requirement of a temperature test and distribution of masks by courthouse security and also to record the name and temperature. **Motion** carried.

Motion by Albert Turner and seconded by Brett Harrison to adjourn. **Motion carried**.